1
Features
• Low-voltage and Standard-voltage Operation
– 2.7 (VCC = 2.7V to 5.5V)
– 1.8 (VCC = 1.8V to 5.5V)
• User-selectable Internal Organization
– 1K: 128 x 8 or 64 x 16
• Three-wire Serial Interface

3. “H” designates Green Package and RoHS compliant, with NiPdAu Lead finish
4. Available in waffle pack and wafer form, order as SL788 for inkless wafer form. Bumped die available upon request.
AT93C46 Ordering Information(1)
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
AT93C46-10PU-2.7(2)
AT93C46-10PU-1.8(2)
AT93C46-10SU-2.7(2)
AT93C46-10SU-1.8(2)
AT93C46W-10SU-2.7(2)
AT93C46W-10SU-1.8(2)
AT93C46-10TU-2.7(2)
AT93C46-10TU-1.8(2)
AT93C46Y1-10YU-1.8(2) (Not recommended for new
designs)
AT93C46Y6-10YH-1.8(3)
AT93C46U3-10UU-1.8(2)
8P3
8P3
8S1
8S1
8S2
8S2
8A2
8A2
8Y1
8Y6
8U3-1
Lead-free/Halogen-free/
Industrial Temperature
(−40°C to 85°C)
AT93C46-W1.8-11(4) Die Sale
Industrial
(−40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
8P3 8-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)